

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BOARD: Medicine
CASE NUMBER: 8985538
COMPLAINT MADE BY: ~~XXXXXXXXXX~~
~~XXXXXXXXXX~~
DATE COMPLAINT RECEIVED: June 14, 1987
COMPLAINT MADE AGAINST: Arie Denbrueijer, M.D.
1417 Lakeland Hills Boulevard
Lakeland, Florida 33805
REVIEWED BY: Jonathan King/taf
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Close (PL-86)

CLOSING ORDER

THE COMPLAINT: Complainant alleges that the Subject of the investigation made or filed a false report, delegated professional responsibilities to a person not qualified to perform them, and aided or abetted an unlicensed person to practice medicine, in that Subject allowed an associate who was not properly qualified to provide counseling services to Complainant and then bill Complainant for said services.

THE FACTS: Investigation substantiated the allegations, in that Subject billed Complainant's insurance company for psychiatric diagnostic interview and psychotherapy without ever having seen Complainant himself.

THE LAW: Based on the foregoing, there is sufficient evidence to support a finding of probable cause to believe that Subject violated the provisions of Section 458.331(1)(h), Florida Statutes. However, this case should be closed by sending Subject a Letter of Guidance.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that this case should be, and the same is hereby CLOSED with a Letter of Guidance.

